OP \$65.00 1761687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DataMax Corporation		02/25/2019	Non-Profit Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coliseum Drive Corporation	
Street Address:	711 Coliseum Plaza Court	
City:	Winston Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27106	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1761687	DATAMAX
Registration Number:	4134707	DATAMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3367223700

Email: trademarks@belldavispitt.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur J. DeBaugh Address Line 1: 100 N. Cherry Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014406-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur J. DeBaugh
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur J. DeBaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=DataMax Name Change#page1.tif source=DataMax Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0875

source=DataMax Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0876

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0163076
Date Filed: 2/28/2019 11:24:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2019 057 01400

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT NONPROFIT CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55A-10-05 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

The name of the corporation is: DataMax Corporation	SOS ID: 0163076
The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (state below or attach): Name charge to Coliseum Drive Corporation. Board of Directions of the control of	ectors motion attached.
The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: 02/25/2019	
(Check a, b, and/or c, as applicable)	
a The amendment(s) was (were) approved by a sufficient vote of the b approval was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why membe There are no members.	oard of directors or incorporators, and membeer approval was not required)
b The amendment(s) was (were) approved by the members as required	l by Chapter 55A.
cApproval of the amendment(s) by some person or persons other than required pursuant to N.C.G.S. §55A-10-30, and such approval was obtained.	the members, the board, or the incorporators

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised August 2016)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 Form N-02

5. These article	s will be effective upon filing	, unless a date and/or time is specified:
This the 25th	_day of February,2	o <u>19</u>
		DataMax Corporation Name of Corporation Signature Robert Greene - Chairman

Type or Print Name and Title

Notes:

1. Filing fee is \$25. This document and one exact or conformed copy of these articles must be filed with the Secretary of State.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised August 2016)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 Form N-02

DATAMAX CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTOR MOTION FOR THE CHANGE OF DATAMAX CORPORATION'S NAME AND TITLE

Motions were made by: Steve Poe

Motions were seconded by: Brent Waddell

Votes in Favor: $\underline{9}$ Votes Opposed: $\underline{0}$

Motions to be read at the meeting:

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 31, 2018 (the "Agreement"), DataMax Corporation (the "Company") and DataMax Holdings, LLC sold certain assets to CBHBC Corp, LLC (the "Buyer"). The Company also granted a non-exclusive license to the Buyer to use DataMax IP (as defined in the Agreement), which DataMax IP includes, but is not limited to, the name "DataMax". The Buyer has now determined that the continued existence of the Company as a registered North Carolina corporation having the name "DataMax Corporation" is creating certain problems in the ongoing operation of the Buyer's business, and the Buyer has requested that the Company change its corporate name and title to alleviate such problems.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the name and title of the Company be and is hereby changed to "Coliseum Drive Corporation", effective as of the date hereof; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Rob Greene, in his capacity as Chairman of the Board of the Company, shall be, and is hereby, authorized, empowered and directed to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of the Company, all documents necessary or desirable to amend the Articles of Incorporation of the Company, to file the same with the North Carolina Secretary of State, and to take all such further action as may be necessary or convenient to implement the foregoing resolution to effect the foregoing name change.

February 25, 2019.

736432

RECORDED: 11/03/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0879